

KAU-Edu- Creation of online repository of equipment and facilities-Orders-issued

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

No. KAUEDU/1698/2024-EDU B2 Dated. Vellanikkara, 03-09-2024

- Read:- 1. Item No.XI(3)KAUEDU/1698/2024-EDUB2- Resolution of Dr. Binu M.Kamalolbhavan, Assistant Professor, College of Forestry, Vellanikkara and Member, Academic Council.
 - 2. 140th meeting of Academic Council held on 13.08.2024.
 - 3. Note dated 14/08/2024 of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor,KAU

ORDER

As per paper read (1), a resolution was moved in 140th Academic Council meeting held on 13/08/2024 for formation of an online repository of equipment and facilities in Kerala Agricultural University. It was stated thereon that such a centralized management of equipment information will help for enhanced inter-institutional collaboration and increased efficiency in implementing research programmes with easy shared access of equipment data for Faculty and students in one place.

The 140th Academic Council has considered the matter and based on papers read (2) and (3) above, the following orders are hereby issued.

- 1. Dr Binu M. Kamalolbhavan, Assistant Professor, College of Forestry, Vellanikkara and Member, Academic Council will compile the repository of equipment worth more than Rs.50,000 of Kerala Agricultural University.
- 2. A comprehensive proposal for creation of a Central Instrumentation facility for the University will also be submitted by Dr Binu M Kamalolbhavan.
- 3. The repository will submitted to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor within three months.

(By the order of Hon. VC)

S. Gopakumar DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION То

- 1. Dr. Binu M Kamalolbhavan, Assistant Professor, College of Forestry, Vellanikkara and Member, Academic Council.
- 2. The Deans of Faculty/Deans of all Colleges under KAU
- 3. Controller of Examination, KAU
- 4. The Academic Officers of all Colleges under KAU
- 5. The Director of Information Systems, KAU
- 6. The Programmer (Edu)

Copy to:

PS to VC/PA to VC/PA to Registrar/ADE(UG)/ADE(PG)/Joint Registrar(Edu)/ All Section Officers of Directorate of Education

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer